

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clinton Street in the City of Indio and County of Riverside
Street Improvement Plans**

**Advertised: April 06, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.76)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 28, 2010**

PROJECT NO. B2-03892

BASE BID					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		Cooley Construction, Inc. Hesperia, CA 92340-1810	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	95,600.00	95,600.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	175,000.00	175,000.00	147,000.00	147,000.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	8,500.00	8,500.00	7,300.00	7,300.00
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
5	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,400.00	8,400.00
6	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,600.00	10,600.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	10,300	28.00	288,400.00	15.50	159,650.00
8	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	13,700.00	13,700.00
9	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMS	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	41,000.00	41,000.00
10	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT [0.15" MAXIMUM]	SQYD	1,320	3.50	4,620.00	4.20	5,544.00
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	3,680	95.00	349,600.00	74.00	272,320.00
12	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	2,080	105.00	218,400.00	92.00	191,360.00
13	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	5,960	35.00	208,600.00	27.70	165,092.00
14	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	7,940	4.50	35,730.00	4.30	34,142.00
15	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	3,760	15.50	58,280.00	17.40	65,424.00
16	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	17	970.00	16,490.00	1,280.00	21,760.00
17	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207A)	EA	5	5,000.00	25,000.00	4,350.00	21,750.00
18	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	6,500	10.00	65,000.00	8.90	57,850.00
19	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	22,700	4.00	90,800.00	4.40	99,880.00
20	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	15	30.00	450.00	43.00	645.00
21	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D-1" CURB) (CRS 203)	LF	20	30.00	600.00	35.00	700.00
22	510503	MINOR CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) [CONCRETE BULKHEAD-RCFC&WCD M816] [66" BULKHEAD]	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
23	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	4	1,800.00	7,200.00	3,140.00	12,560.00
24	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	15	1,800.00	27,000.00	2,400.00	36,000.00
25	000003	INSTALL 24" BOX TREE [ACACIA ANEURA MULGA / PINUS ELDARICA TREES]	EA	8	450.00	3,600.00	424.00	3,392.00
26	000003	REMOVE AND REINSTALL STREET LIGHT PER COI STD 202	EA	7	3,100.00	21,700.00	1,200.00	8,400.00
27	000003	ADJUST STORM DRAIN MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,080.00	2,160.00
28	518201	MASONRY BLOCK WALL	SQFT	650	175.00	113,750.00	48.40	31,460.00
29	833088	TUBULAR HANDRAILING	LF	184	35.00	6,440.00	60.00	11,040.00
30	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	655	80.00	52,400.00	63.00	41,265.00
31	000003	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	340	95.00	32,300.00	70.00	23,800.00
32	000003	66" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	2,812	450.00	1,265,400.00	198.00	556,776.00
33	000003	REINFORCED CONCRETE 4'X6' TRANSITION STRUCTURE	EA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	11,600.00	11,600.00
34	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)	EA	23	7,500.00	172,500.00	6,600.00	151,800.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clinton Street in the City of Indio and County of Riverside
Street Improvement Plans**

**Advertised: April 06, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.76)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 28, 2010**

PROJECT NO. B2-03892

BASE BID (CONTINUED)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		Cooley Construction Hesperia, CA 92340-1810	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
35	017101	MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 251)	EA	6	4,500.00	27,000.00	5,300.00	31,800.00
36	017103	MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 252)	EA	7	8,500.00	59,500.00	6,500.00	45,500.00
37	000003	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS JS 227)	EA	11	1,800.00	19,800.00	1,770.00	19,470.00
38	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	14,000	0.55	7,700.00	0.35	4,900.00
39	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,400	6.00	8,400.00	4.20	5,880.00
40	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	700	3.00	2,100.00	2.54	1,778.00
41	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	24	275.00	6,600.00	237.00	5,688.00
42	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	16	150.00	2,400.00	105.00	1,680.00
43	861501	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [CLINTON ST AND MILES AVE]	EA	1	105,000.00	105,000.00	103,000.00	103,000.00
44	861501	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [CLINTON ST AND PALMYRA AVE]	EA	1	105,000.00	105,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00
45	000003	SPECIAL SIGN	EA	10	500.00	5,000.00	680.00	6,800.00
46	000003	SPECIAL SIGN (BUSINESS SIGN)	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
47	000003	4" PVC PRIVATE WATER SYSTEM	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	7,900.00	7,900.00
48	000003	CONCRETE WHEEL STOP	EA	18	750.00	13,500.00	52.00	936.00
49	000003	PIPE SLURRY PLUG	EA	3	1,200.00	3,600.00	950.00	2,850.00
50	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	30	350.00	10,500.00	238.00	7,140.00
51	000003	SLURRY BACKFILL CONCRETE IRRIGATION PIPE (14")	LF	1,435	20.00	28,700.00	7.40	10,619.00
52	000003	ENCROACHMENT PERMIT [CVWD]	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
53	000003	MISCELLANEOUS PRIVATE UTILITY WORK	FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
53.A	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1-53.A						3,982,160.00		2,758,211.00

ALTERNATE BID ITEMS - INDIO WATER AUTHORITY					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		Cooley Construction Hesperia, CA 92340-1810	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
54	152351	RELOCATE HYDRANT	EA	5	7,000.00	35,000.00	2,440.00	12,200.00
55	000003	6" DIP WATER MAIN HORIZONTAL BEND ASSEMBLY	EA	5	4,000.00	20,000.00	4,640.00	23,200.00
56	152452	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER	EA	31	750.00	23,250.00	450.00	13,950.00
57	000003	1" WATER SERVICE LATERAL PER IWA STD 700	EA	6	2,500.00	15,000.00	1,700.00	10,200.00
58	000003	RELOCATE BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,530.00	2,530.00
59	000003	BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY PER IWA STD 702	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,320.00	2,320.00
SUBTOTAL ITEMS 54-59						97,250.00		64,400.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clinton Street in the City of Indio and County of Riverside
Street Improvement Plans**

**Advertised: April 06, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.76)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 28, 2010**

PROJECT NO. B2-03892

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		Cooley Construction Hesperia, CA 92340-1810	
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS - VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
60	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	20	1,350.00	27,000.00	780	15,600.00
61	000003	8" SDR 35 PVC SEWER PIPE	LF	340	80.00	27,200.00	155	52,700.00
62	152400	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT TO GRADE	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	850	1,700.00
63	000003	4" SEWER CLEANOUT	EA	2	750.00	1,500.00	850	1,700.00
64	000003	4" SEWER LATERAL WITH CONCRETE ENCASEMENT	LF	56	110.00	6,160.00	74	4,144.00
64.A	000003	ADJUST 8" PVC SEWER PIPE	LF	30	100.00	3,000.00	84	2,520.00
64.B	000003	REMOVE AND REPLACE 8" SDR 35 PVC 8" x 6" PVC WYE	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	5,300.00	10,600.00
SUBTOTAL								
ITEMS 60-64.B						70,860.00		88,964.00

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		Cooley Construction Hesperia, CA 92340-1810	
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS - IMPERIAL IRRIGATION DISTRICT								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
65	000003	4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC	LF	30	8.00	240.00	33.00	990.00
66	000003	5" SCHEDULE 40 PVC	LF	290	10.00	2,900.00	17.00	4,930.00
67	000003	SINGLE PHASE TRANSFORMER PAD PER IID STANDARD	EA	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
68	000003	MEDIUM HANDHOLE ENCLOSURE (4' x 6.5' x 5') PER IID STANDARD	EA	1	8,500.00	8,500.00	5,800.00	5,800.00
SUBTOTAL								
ITEMS 65-68						13,340.00		13,020.00

PROJECT TOTAL								
ITEMS 1-68						4,163,610.00		2,924,595.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clinton Street in the City of Indio and County of Riverside
Street Improvement Plans**

**Advertised: April 06, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.76)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 28, 2010**

PROJECT NO. B2-03892

					Dateland Construction Co. Inc. Indio, CA 92201		Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
BASE BID					UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY				
1	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	99,000.00	99,000.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	280,000.00	280,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	37,000.00	37,000.00	9,900.00	9,900.00
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	11,500.00	11,500.00	9,900.00	9,900.00
5	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	21,500.00	21,500.00	9,900.00	9,900.00
6	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	14,200.00	14,200.00	9,900.00	9,900.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	10,300	13.00	133,900.00	23.23	239,269.00
8	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	62,000.00	62,000.00	9,900.00	9,900.00
9	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMS	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	99,000.00	99,000.00
10	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT [0.15' MAXIMUM]	SQYD	1,320	5.00	6,600.00	5.00	6,600.00
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	3,680	69.50	255,760.00	71.71	263,892.80
12	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	2,080	138.00	287,040.00	91.91	191,172.80
13	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	5,960	23.00	137,080.00	26.26	156,509.60
14	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	7,940	5.00	39,700.00	5.75	45,655.00
15	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	3,760	17.00	63,920.00	26.26	98,737.60
16	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	17	2,200.00	37,400.00	1,000.00	17,000.00
17	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207A)	EA	5	6,900.00	34,500.00	3,500.00	17,500.00
18	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	6,500	11.50	74,750.00	8.88	57,720.00
19	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	22,700	4.15	94,205.00	4.64	105,328.00
20	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	15	50.00	750.00	44.00	660.00
21	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D-1" CURB) (CRS 203)	LF	20	50.00	1,000.00	44.00	880.00
22	510503	MINOR CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) [CONCRETE BULKHEAD-RCFC&WCD M816] [66" BULKHEAD]	EA	1	1,815.00	1,815.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
23	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	4	1,950.00	7,800.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
24	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	15	1,850.00	27,750.00	2,000.00	30,000.00
25	000003	INSTALL 24" BOX TREE [ACACIA ANEURA MULGA / PINUS ELDARICA TREES]	EA	8	480.00	3,840.00	300.00	2,400.00
26	000003	REMOVE AND REINSTALL STREET LIGHT PER COI STD 202	EA	7	3,000.00	21,000.00	2,300.00	16,100.00
27	000003	ADJUST STORM DRAIN MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	2	450.00	900.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
28	518201	MASONRY BLOCK WALL	SQFT	650	43.00	27,950.00	50.00	32,500.00
29	833088	TUBULAR HANDRAILING	LF	184	48.00	8,832.00	56.00	10,304.00
30	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	655	53.35	34,944.25	136.00	89,080.00
31	000003	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	340	62.95	21,403.00	146.00	49,640.00
32	000003	66" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	2,812	140.75	395,789.00	202.00	568,024.00
33	000003	REINFORCED CONCRETE 4'X6' TRANSITION STRUCTURE	EA	1	17,730.00	17,730.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
34	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)	EA	23	5,800.00	133,400.00	4,400.00	101,200.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clinton Street in the City of Indio and County of Riverside
Street Improvement Plans**

**Advertised: April 06, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.76)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 28, 2010**

PROJECT NO. B2-03892

					Dateland Construction Co. Inc. Indio, CA 92201		Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, CA 92705	
BASE BID (CONTINUED)								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
35	017101	MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 251)	EA	6	4,515.00	27,090.00	4,000.00	24,000.00
36	017103	MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 252)	EA	7	5,625.00	39,375.00	5,000.00	35,000.00
37	000003	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS JS 227)	EA	11	1,180.00	12,980.00	2,200.00	24,200.00
38	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	14,000	0.29	4,060.00	0.30	4,200.00
39	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,400	3.65	5,110.00	4.00	5,600.00
40	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	700	3.75	2,625.00	4.00	2,800.00
41	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	24	243.50	5,844.00	255.00	6,120.00
42	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	16	75.00	1,200.00	75.00	1,200.00
43	861501	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [CLINTON ST AND MILES AVE]	EA	1	101,700.00	101,700.00	95,000.00	95,000.00
44	861501	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [CLINTON ST AND PALMYRA AVE]	EA	1	108,600.00	108,600.00	124,927.20	124,927.20
45	000003	SPECIAL SIGN	EA	10	1,400.00	14,000.00	750.00	7,500.00
46	000003	SPECIAL SIGN (BUSINESS SIGN)	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
47	000003	4" PVC PRIVATE WATER SYSTEM	LS	1	6,465.00	6,465.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
48	000003	CONCRETE WHEEL STOP	EA	18	31.00	558.00	40.00	720.00
49	000003	PIPE SLURRY PLUG	EA	3	875.00	2,625.00	1,700.00	5,100.00
50	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	30	235.00	7,050.00	300.00	9,000.00
51	000003	SLURRY BACKFILL CONCRETE IRRIGATION PIPE (14")	LF	1,435	6.25	8,968.75	16.00	22,960.00
52	000003	ENCROACHMENT PERMIT [CVWD]	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
53	000003	MISCELLANEOUS PRIVATE UTILITY WORK	FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
53.A	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-53.A				2,867,209.00		2,927,000.00

					Dateland Construction Indio, CA 92201		Hardy & Harper Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS - INDIO WATER AUTHORITY								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
54	152351	RELOCATE HYDRANT	EA	5	4,115.00	20,575.00	3,900.00	19,500.00
55	000003	6" DIP WATER MAIN HORIZONTAL BEND ASSEMBLY	EA	5	2,525.00	12,625.00	3,900.00	19,500.00
56	152452	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER	EA	31	575.00	17,825.00	600.00	18,600.00
57	000003	1" WATER SERVICE LATERAL PER IWA STD 700	EA	6	3,160.00	18,960.00	200.00	1,200.00
58	000003	RELOCATE BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY	EA	1	1,445.00	1,445.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
59	000003	BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY PER IWA STD 702	EA	1	1,785.00	1,785.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 54-59				73,215.00		70,800.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clinton Street in the City of Indio and County of Riverside
Street Improvement Plans**

**Advertised: April 06, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.76)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 28, 2010**

PROJECT NO. B2-03892

					Dateland Construction Indio, CA 92201		Hardy & Harper Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS - VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
60	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	20	475.00	9,500.00	1,000.00	20,000.00
61	000003	8" SDR 35 PVC SEWER PIPE	LF	340	62.00	21,080.00	85.00	28,900.00
62	152400	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT TO GRADE	EA	2	400.00	800.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
63	000003	4" SEWER CLEANOUT	EA	2	695.00	1,390.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
64	000003	4" SEWER LATERAL WITH CONCRETE ENCASEMENT	LF	56	53.65	3,004.40	130.00	7,280.00
64.A	000003	ADJUST 8" PVC SEWER PIPE	LF	30	55.00	1,650.00	150.00	4,500.00
64.B	000003	REMOVE AND REPLACE 8" SDR 35 PVC 8" x 6" PVC WYE	EA	2	1,040.00	2,080.00	1,600.00	3,200.00
SUBTOTAL								
ITEMS 60-64.B						39,504.40		68,880.00

					Dateland Construction Indio, CA 92201		Hardy & Harper Santa Ana, CA 92705	
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS - IMPERIAL IRRIGATION DISTRICT								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
65	000003	4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC	LF	30	9.50	285.00	30.00	900.00
66	000003	5" SCHEDULE 40 PVC	LF	290	10.25	2,972.50	35.00	10,150.00
67	000003	SINGLE PHASE TRANSFORMER PAD PER IID STANDARD	EA	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
68	000003	MEDIUM HANDHOLE ENCLOSURE (4' x 6.5' x 5') PER IID STANDARD	EA	1	5,335.00	5,335.00	5,470.00	5,470.00
SUBTOTAL								
ITEMS 65-68						9,692.50		18,520.00

PROJECT TOTAL								
ITEMS 1-68						2,989,620.90		3,085,200.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clinton Street in the City of Indio and County of Riverside
Street Improvement Plans**

**Advertised: April 06, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.76)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 28, 2010**

PROJECT NO. B2-03892

					Hazard Construction Company San Diego, CA 92121		Riverside Construction Company, Inc. Riverside, CA 92502	
BASE BID					UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY				
1	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	90,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	175,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,300.00	10,300.00	42,000.00	42,000.00
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	9,200.00	9,200.00
5	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
6	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	10,300	17.00	175,100.00	18.00	185,400.00
8	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
9	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMS	LS	1	55,000.00	55,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
10	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT [0.15' MAXIMUM]	SQYD	1,320	6.00	7,920.00	4.00	5,280.00
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	3,680	77.00	283,360.00	72.00	264,960.00
12	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	2,080	103.00	214,240.00	96.00	199,680.00
13	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	5,960	29.00	172,840.00	33.00	196,680.00
14	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	7,940	5.30	42,082.00	8.75	69,475.00
15	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	3,760	14.80	55,648.00	24.00	90,240.00
16	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	17	600.00	10,200.00	3,100.00	52,700.00
17	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207A)	EA	5	5,000.00	25,000.00	8,100.00	40,500.00
18	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	6,500	7.90	51,350.00	11.00	71,500.00
19	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	22,700	4.10	93,070.00	5.00	113,500.00
20	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	15	12.00	180.00	26.00	390.00
21	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D-1" CURB) (CRS 203)	LF	20	12.00	240.00	32.00	640.00
22	510503	MINOR CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) [CONCRETE BULKHEAD-RCFC&WCD M816] [66" BULKHEAD]	EA	1	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
23	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	4	1,200.00	4,800.00	7,000.00	28,000.00
24	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	15	1,000.00	15,000.00	4,200.00	63,000.00
25	000003	INSTALL 24" BOX TREE [ACACIA ANEURA MULGA / PINUS ELDARICA TREES]	EA	8	550.00	4,400.00	740.00	5,920.00
26	000003	REMOVE AND REINSTALL STREET LIGHT PER COI STD 202	EA	7	2,500.00	17,500.00	1,200.00	8,400.00
27	000003	ADJUST STORM DRAIN MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	475.00	950.00
28	518201	MASONRY BLOCK WALL	SQFT	650	49.00	31,850.00	50.00	32,500.00
29	833088	TUBULAR HANDRAILING	LF	184	70.00	12,880.00	55.00	10,120.00
30	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	655	67.00	43,885.00	94.00	61,570.00
31	000003	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	340	78.00	26,520.00	260.00	88,400.00
32	000003	66" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	2,812	228.00	641,136.00	196.00	551,152.00
33	000003	REINFORCED CONCRETE 4'X6' TRANSITION STRUCTURE	EA	1	13,600.00	13,600.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
34	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)	EA	23	5,500.00	126,500.00	5,700.00	131,100.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clinton Street in the City of Indio and County of Riverside
Street Improvement Plans**

**Advertised: April 06, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.76)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 28, 2010**

PROJECT NO. B2-03892

					Hazard Construction Company San Diego, CA 92121		Riverside Construction Company, Inc. Riverside, CA 92502	
BASE BID (CONTINUED)								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
35	017101	MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 251)	EA	6	4,300.00	25,800.00	5,000.00	30,000.00
36	017103	MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 252)	EA	7	5,100.00	35,700.00	5,700.00	39,900.00
37	000003	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS JS 227)	EA	11	1,600.00	17,600.00	1,200.00	13,200.00
38	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	14,000	0.28	3,920.00	0.30	4,200.00
39	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,400	3.60	5,040.00	3.50	4,900.00
40	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	700	3.00	2,100.00	3.25	2,275.00
41	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	24	320.00	7,680.00	250.00	6,000.00
42	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	16	140.00	2,240.00	75.00	1,200.00
43	861501	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [CLINTON ST AND MILES AVE]	EA	1	136,000.00	136,000.00	105,000.00	105,000.00
44	861501	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [CLINTON ST AND PALMYRA AVE]	EA	1	133,000.00	133,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00
45	000003	SPECIAL SIGN	EA	10	700.00	7,000.00	900.00	9,000.00
46	000003	SPECIAL SIGN (BUSINESS SIGN)	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
47	000003	4" PVC PRIVATE WATER SYSTEM	LS	1	11,200.00	11,200.00	9,600.00	9,600.00
48	000003	CONCRETE WHEEL STOP	EA	18	40.00	720.00	40.00	720.00
49	000003	PIPE SLURRY PLUG	EA	3	550.00	1,650.00	500.00	1,500.00
50	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	30	300.00	9,000.00	235.00	7,050.00
51	000003	SLURRY BACKFILL CONCRETE IRRIGATION PIPE (14")	LF	1,435	10.00	14,350.00	6.00	8,610.00
52	000003	ENCROACHMENT PERMIT [CVWD]	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
53	000003	MISCELLANEOUS PRIVATE UTILITY WORK	FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
53.A	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-53.A				2,957,901.00		3,143,612.00

					Hazard Construction Company San Diego, CA 92121		Riverside Construction Company, Inc. Riverside, CA 92502	
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS - INDIO WATER AUTHORITY								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
54	152351	RELOCATE HYDRANT	EA	5	3,500.00	17,500.00	1,800.00	9,000.00
55	000003	6" DIP WATER MAIN HORIZONTAL BEND ASSEMBLY	EA	5	3,500.00	17,500.00	3,500.00	17,500.00
56	152452	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER	EA	31	870.00	26,970.00	30.00	930.00
57	000003	1" WATER SERVICE LATERAL PER IWA STD 700	EA	6	2,700.00	16,200.00	2,300.00	13,800.00
58	000003	RELOCATE BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY	EA	1	2,800.00	2,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
59	000003	BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY PER IWA STD 702	EA	1	4,900.00	4,900.00	5,800.00	5,800.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 54-59				85,870.00		48,830.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clinton Street in the City of Indio and County of Riverside
Street Improvement Plans**

**Advertised: April 06, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.76)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 28, 2010**

PROJECT NO. B2-03892

					Hazard Construction Company San Diego, CA 92121		Riverside Construction Company, Inc. Riverside, CA 92502	
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS - VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
60	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	20	910.00	18,200.00	555.00	11,100.00
61	000003	8" SDR 35 PVC SEWER PIPE	LF	340	160.00	54,400.00	82.00	27,880.00
62	152400	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT TO GRADE	EA	2	1,250.00	2,500.00	400.00	800.00
63	000003	4" SEWER CLEANOUT	EA	2	900.00	1,800.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
64	000003	4" SEWER LATERAL WITH CONCRETE ENCASEMENT	LF	56	175.00	9,800.00	55.00	3,080.00
64.A	000003	ADJUST 8" PVC SEWER PIPE	LF	30	180.00	5,400.00	176.00	5,280.00
64.B	000003	REMOVE AND REPLACE 8" SDR 35 PVC 8" x 6" PVC WYE	EA	2	1,360.00	2,720.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
SUBTOTAL								
ITEMS 60-64.B						94,820.00		54,140.00

					Hazard Construction Company San Diego, CA 92121		Riverside Construction Company, Inc. Riverside, CA 92502	
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS - IMPERIAL IRRIGATION DISTRICT								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
65	000003	4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC	LF	30	56.00	1,680.00	33.00	990.00
66	000003	5" SCHEDULE 40 PVC	LF	290	57.00	16,530.00	17.00	4,930.00
67	000003	SINGLE PHASE TRANSFORMER PAD PER IID STANDARD	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
68	000003	MEDIUM HANDHOLE ENCLOSURE (4' x 6.5' x 5') PER IID STANDARD	EA	1	9,200.00	9,200.00	5,700.00	5,700.00
SUBTOTAL								
ITEMS 65-68						31,410.00		12,920.00

PROJECT TOTAL								
ITEMS 1-68						3,170,001.00		3,259,502.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clinton Street in the City of Indio and County of Riverside
Street Improvement Plans**

**Advertised: April 06, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.76)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 28, 2010**

PROJECT NO. B2-03892

					Match Corporation Riverside, CA 92501		Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
BASE BID								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	280,044.25	280,044.25	127,733.00	127,733.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
5	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
6	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	10,300	28.00	288,400.00	36.00	370,800.00
8	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
9	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMS	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
10	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT [0.15' MAXIMUM]	SQYD	1,320	5.75	7,590.00	10.00	13,200.00
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	3,680	69.00	253,920.00	81.00	298,080.00
12	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	2,080	92.00	191,360.00	133.00	276,640.00
13	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	5,960	23.00	137,080.00	32.00	190,720.00
14	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	7,940	5.50	43,670.00	5.50	43,670.00
15	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	3,760	15.75	59,220.00	32.00	120,320.00
16	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	17	1,375.00	23,375.00	700.00	11,900.00
17	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207A)	EA	5	3,300.00	16,500.00	6,200.00	31,000.00
18	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	6,500	5.75	37,375.00	6.50	42,250.00
19	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	22,700	5.25	119,175.00	4.50	102,150.00
20	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	15	75.00	1,125.00	100.00	1,500.00
21	000003	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D-1" CURB) (CRS 203)	LF	20	75.00	1,500.00	75.00	1,500.00
22	510503	MINOR CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) [CONCRETE BULKHEAD-RCFC&WCD M816] [66" BULKHEAD]	EA	1	2,100.00	2,100.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
23	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	4	2,100.00	8,400.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
24	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	15	2,100.00	31,500.00	1,000.00	15,000.00
25	000003	INSTALL 24" BOX TREE [ACACIA ANEURA MULGA / PINUS ELDARICA TREES]	EA	8	750.00	6,000.00	1,200.00	9,600.00
26	000003	REMOVE AND REINSTALL STREET LIGHT PER COI STD 202	EA	7	2,300.00	16,100.00	1,100.00	7,700.00
27	000003	ADJUST STORM DRAIN MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	2	850.00	1,700.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
28	518201	MASONRY BLOCK WALL	SQFT	650	50.00	32,500.00	50.00	32,500.00
29	833088	TUBULAR HANDRAILING	LF	184	55.00	10,120.00	55.00	10,120.00
30	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	655	115.00	75,325.00	80.00	52,400.00
31	000003	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	340	135.00	45,900.00	80.00	27,200.00
32	000003	66" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	2,812	240.00	674,880.00	240.00	674,880.00
33	000003	REINFORCED CONCRETE 4'X6' TRANSITION STRUCTURE	EA	1	13,000.00	13,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
34	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)	EA	23	6,300.00	144,900.00	7,000.00	161,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clinton Street in the City of Indio and County of Riverside
Street Improvement Plans**

**Advertised: April 06, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.76)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 28, 2010**

PROJECT NO. B2-03892

					Match Corporation Riverside, CA 92501		Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
BASE BID (CONTINUED)								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
35	017101	MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 251)	EA	6	4,500.00	27,000.00	7,000.00	42,000.00
36	017103	MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 252)	EA	7	6,400.00	44,800.00	8,200.00	57,400.00
37	000003	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS JS 227)	EA	11	2,200.00	24,200.00	2,600.00	28,600.00
38	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	14,000	0.25	3,500.00	0.25	3,500.00
39	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,400	3.40	4,760.00	3.25	4,550.00
40	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	700	3.15	2,205.00	3.00	2,100.00
41	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	24	300.00	7,200.00	315.00	7,560.00
42	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	16	130.00	2,080.00	135.00	2,160.00
43	861501	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [CLINTON ST AND MILES AVE]	EA	1	92,000.00	92,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
44	861501	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [CLINTON ST AND PALMYRA AVE]	EA	1	106,000.00	106,000.00	105,000.00	105,000.00
45	000003	SPECIAL SIGN	EA	10	825.00	8,250.00	500.00	5,000.00
46	000003	SPECIAL SIGN (BUSINESS SIGN)	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
47	000003	4" PVC PRIVATE WATER SYSTEM	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
48	000003	CONCRETE WHEEL STOP	EA	18	35.00	630.00	35.00	630.00
49	000003	PIPE SLURRY PLUG	EA	3	1,500.00	4,500.00	800.00	2,400.00
50	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	30	195.00	5,850.00	350.00	10,500.00
51	000003	SLURRY BACKFILL CONCRETE IRRIGATION PIPE (14")	LF	1,435	5.25	7,533.75	15.00	21,525.00
52	000003	ENCROACHMENT PERMIT [CVWD]	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
53	000003	MISCELLANEOUS PRIVATE UTILITY WORK	FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
53.A	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-53.A				3,120,268.00		3,300,388.00

					Match Corporation Riverside, CA 92501		Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS - INDIO WATER AUTHORITY								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
54	152351	RELOCATE HYDRANT	EA	5	3,700.00	18,500.00	4,200.00	21,000.00
55	000003	6" DIP WATER MAIN HORIZONTAL BEND ASSEMBLY	EA	5	3,700.00	18,500.00	950.00	4,750.00
56	152452	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER	EA	31	850.00	26,350.00	600.00	18,600.00
57	000003	1" WATER SERVICE LATERAL PER IWA STD 700	EA	6	2,100.00	12,600.00	2,500.00	15,000.00
58	000003	RELOCATE BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY	EA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
59	000003	BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY PER IWA STD 702	EA	1	3,700.00	3,700.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 54-59				89,650.00		64,350.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Clinton Street in the City of Indio and County of Riverside
Street Improvement Plans**

**Advertised: April 06, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.76)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 28, 2010**

PROJECT NO. B2-03892

					Matich Corporation Riverside, CA 92501		Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS - VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
60	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	20	850.00	17,000.00	1,200.00	24,000.00
61	000003	8" SDR 35 PVC SEWER PIPE	LF	340	145.00	49,300.00	160.00	54,400.00
62	152400	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT TO GRADE	EA	2	850.00	1,700.00	800.00	1,600.00
63	000003	4" SEWER CLEANOUT	EA	2	2,600.00	5,200.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
64	000003	4" SEWER LATERAL WITH CONCRETE ENCASEMENT	LF	56	105.00	5,880.00	100.00	5,600.00
64.A	000003	ADJUST 8" PVC SEWER PIPE	LF	30	160.00	4,800.00	125.00	3,750.00
64.B	000003	REMOVE AND REPLACE 8" SDR 35 PVC 8" x 6" PVC WYE	EA	2	1,600.00	3,200.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
SUBTOTAL								
ITEMS 60-64.B						87,080.00		94,350.00

					Matich Corporation Riverside, Ca 92501		Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203	
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS - IMPERIAL IRRIGATION DISTRICT								
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
65	000003	4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC	LF	30	32.00	960.00	10.00	300.00
66	000003	5" SCHEDULE 40 PVC	LF	290	45.00	13,050.00	12.00	3,480.00
67	000003	SINGLE PHASE TRANSFORMER PAD PER IID STANDARD	EA	1	725.00	725.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
68	000003	MEDIUM HANDHOLE ENCLOSURE (4' x 6.5' x 5') PER IID STANDARD	EA	1	7,400.00	7,400.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
SUBTOTAL								
ITEMS 65-68						22,135.00		9,380.00

PROJECT TOTAL								
ITEMS 1-68						3,319,133.00		3,468,468.00

Subcontractors

Project: Clinton Street in the City of Indio and County of Riverside, Street Improvement Plans

Bids Opened: April 28, 2010

Apparent Responsive Low Bidder: Cooley Construction, Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
Kobold Construction	14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 23, 24
Youngs Land Clearing	2 (partial)
James A. Shirley Construction	27, 56, 60, 22, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 37, 47, 49, 51, 54, 55, 57, 58, 59, 61, 62, 63, 64, 64A, 64B
Bartholomy & Sons Masonry	28
JP Striping	38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 45, 48
Sierra Pacific Electric	26, 43, 44, 50, 65, 66, 67,68